   No.: TWLC−K−HTS-0002   /1
   Date: 2025. 1. 21
Data sheet
 Title: FIXED CHIP RESISTORS; RECTANGULAR TYPE & WIDE
TERMINATION - LOW OHM
 Style: TWLC32,50,63
 AEC-Q200 qualified
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM

    JIS C 5201−1: 2011, IEC60115−1: 2008, AEC-Q200 Rev.D
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
      1 Fixed thick film chip resistors; rectangular type and low ohm
                2 Size
                3 Temperature coefficient of resistance
                4 Rated resistance   Rated resistance and symbol shall be in accordance with Sub-clause 3.3.
R470 4 digit,  Ex. R470--> 470m,
                5 Tolerance on rated resistance
F 1%
J 5%
                6 Packaging form
TP Paper taping
TE Embossed taping
3. Rating
 3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style
Rated
dissipation
(W)
Rated
current
range (A)
Temperature coefficient of
resistance (10–6/ °C)
Rated resistance
range()
Tolerance on rated resistance
TWLC32 1.0 1.043.16 −(Dash)
0~+200 0.50.91
F(1%), J(5%) 0~+250 0.20.47
0~+350 0.10.18
TWLC50 1.0 1.043.16 −(Dash)
0~+200 0.20.91
F(1%), J(5%)
0~+350 0.10.18
TWＬC63 2.0 1.484.47 −(Dash)
0~+200 0.20.91
F(1%), J(5%)
0~+350 0.10.18
Style
Limiting element
voltage(V)
Insulation voltage
(V)
Category temperature
range (°C)
TWLC32 0.95
500 −55+155 TWLC50 0.95
TWLC63 1.34
(Example) TWLC  50  -  R470  J  TE
 1   2  3  4  5  6
 Style
−(Dash) Standard
Style
No: TWLC−K−HTS-0002 /1
Title: FIXED CHIP RESISTORS; RECTANGULAR TYPE & WIDE TERMINATION - LOW
OHM  TWLC32, 50, 63 Page: 2/8
Product specification contained in this data sheet are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2025.1.21
3.2 Rated resistance
    The rated resistance shall be in accordance with Table−2
Table−2
Rated resistance Rated resistance
Rated resistance [m] Symbol Rated resistance [m] Symbol
100 R100 400 R400
110 R110 430 R430
120 R120 470 R470
130 R130 500 R500
150 R150 510 R510
160 R160 560 R560